# STATE OF IOWA DEPARTMENT OF Health and Human services

Kim Reynolds GOVERNOR

Adam Gregg

Kelly Garcia DIRECTOR

## Council on Health and Human Services

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2023 10 A.M. – 12 P.M.

### <u>CLICK TO JOIN ZOOM MEETING</u>

Meeting ID: 161-077-9069 - Passcode: 589685

#### AGENDA

Call to Order and Welcome 10:00 a.m. Council Chair, Rebecca Peterson and Approval of August 10, 2023, meeting minutes 10:05 a.m. **Public Questions/Comments Regarding HHS Budget** Flora Schmidt, Executive Director, Iowa Behavioral Health Association (5 minutes) 10:25 a.m. **Director's Report** HHS Director, Kelly Garcia 10:40 a.m. SFY25 Budget Presentation and Approval Chief Financial Officer, Jess Benson 11:20 a.m. Review and Approval of Substance Use and Problem Gambling License(s) - Vote Lori Hancock-Muck, Licensure Specialist 11:35 a.m. Substance Use and Problem Gambling Licensure subcommittee - Vote Marissa Eyanson, Director, HHS Division of Behavioral Health 11:50 a.m. **Council Update** 12:00 p.m. Adjourn

The electronic meeting of the Council on Health and Human Services is being held in accordance with lowa Code section 21.8 entitled "Electronic Meetings." The code states that a governmental body may conduct a meeting by electronic means only if circumstances are such that a meeting in person is impossible or impractical and access is provided to the public. An in-person meeting of the Council is impractical due to the schedules of the Council members. Notices and agendas were posted in the Lucas and Hoover buildings and posted on the Department's website. Minutes of the meeting will be kept.

#### List of helpful links:

- Mission, Vision, Guiding Principles: Mission and Vision | Iowa Department of Health and Human Services
- HHS Leadership: <u>Top Administrators | Iowa Department of Health and Human Services</u>
- HHS Dashboard: Home | Iowa Department of Health and Human Services